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REFERENCES:
PROPERTY AND BUILDING DATA:
https://open.toronto.ca/dataset/3d-massing/
https://opendata.toronto.ca/city.planning/3d-massing/2022/AutoCAD/51J.dwg (accessed 29 November 2023)

CONTOURS:
Open Data Toronto, provided on request by mapsales@toronto.ca, 05 December 2023.
Geospatial Competency Centre
18 Dyas Road, 3rd Floor
Toronto, ON M3B 1V5
(416) 392-2506

NOTES:
ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM 0.5 m 
CONTOUR MAP AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 
THROUGH OPEN DATA TORONTO/MAP 
SALES . THIS DATA HAS NOT BEEN 
VERIFIED BY SURVEY AND MAY NOT BE 
GEODETICALLY ACCURATE BUT IS 
SHOWN TO DEMONSTRATE RELATIVE 
ELEVATIONS AND STEEPNESS OF SLOPE
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GENERAL NOTE:

THE ABBREVIATION 'EX.' DENOTES AN EXISTING CONDITION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES PER TRCA REQUIREMENTS

STANDARD NOTES

SECTION 1: SITE MANAGEMENT

1. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) MEASURES WILL BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO AND MAINTAINED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 
PHASES. ALL DAMAGED ESC MEASURES SHOULD BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF THE INSPECTION.

2. DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE MINIMIZED TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, AND TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY STABILIZED OR RESTORED AS 
THE WORK PROGRESSES.

3. ALL IN-WATER AND NEAR-WATER WORKS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN THE DRY WITH APPROPRIATE ESCs IN GOOD WORKING ORDER.
4. THE ESC STRATEGIES OUTLINED ON THE PLANS ARE NOT STATIC AND MAY NEED TO BE UPGRADED/AMENDED AS SITE CONDITIONS 

CHANGE TO MINIMIZE SEDIMENT LADEN RUNOFF FROM LEAVING THE WORK AREAS. IF THE PRESCRIBED MEASURES ON THE PLANS ARE 
NOT EFFECTIVE, ALTERNATIVE MEASURES MUST BE IMPLEMENTED IMMEDIATELY TO MINIMIZE IMPACTS. A TRCA ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 
SHOULD BE IMMEDIATELY CONTACTED. ADDITIONAL ESC MEASURES TO BE KEPT ON SITE AND USED, AS NECESSARY.

5. AN ENVIRONMENTAL MONITOR WILL ATTEND THE SITE TO INSPECT ALL NEW CONTROLS IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION. INSPECTION 
OF ESC MEASURES WILL OCCUR, AT MINIMUM:
• ON A WEEKLY BASIS;
• PRIOR TO SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL EVENTS (MINIMUM PREDICTED 25mm OVER 24 HRS
• AFTER EVERY RAINFALL/SNOWMELT EVENT; AND
• DAILY DURING EXTENDED RAINFALL PERIODS

6. ALL GRADES WITHIN THE REGULATED AREA WILL BE MAINTAINED OR MATCHED
7. THE PROPONENT/CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR THE WEATHER SEVERAL DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE ONSET OF THE PROJECT TO ENSURE 

THAT THE WORKS WILL BE CONDUCTED DURING FAVOURABLE WEATHER CONDITIONS. SHOULD AN UNEXPECTED STORM ARISE, THE 
CONTRACTOR WILL REMOVE ALL UNFIXED ITEMS FROM THE REGULATORY FLOOR PLAIN THAT WOULD HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO CAUSE A 
SPILL OR AN OBSTRUCTION TO FLOW (e.g. FUEL TANKS, PORTA-POTTIES, MACHINER, EQUIPMENT, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, ETC.)

8. ALL DEWATERING/UNWATERING SHALL BE FILTERED AND RELEASED TO THE ENVIRONMENT AT LEAST 30 METRES FROM A 
WATERCOURSE OR WETLAND AND ALLOWED TO DRAIN THROUGH A WELL-VEGETATED AREA. NO DEWATERING EFFLUENT SHALL BE 
SENT DIRECTLY TO ANY WATERCOURSE, WETLAND, OR OTHER REGULATED FEATURE OR HAZARD, OR ALLOWED TO DRAIN ONTO 
UNDISTURBED SOILS WITHIN THE WORK AREA. THESE CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE MONITORED FOR EFFECTIVENESS AND 
MAINTAINED OR REVISED TO MEET THE OBJECTIVES OF THE ESC MEASURES.

9. ALL ACCESS TO THE WORK SITE SHALL BE FROM EITHER SIDE OF THE WATERCOURSE. NO EQUIPMENT OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED TO 
CROSS THROUGH THE WATERCOURSE UNLESS APPROVED BY TRCA.

10. NO STAGING OR STORAGE WILL OCCUR WITHIN TRCA's REGULATED AREA, UNLESS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS.

SECTION 2: ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE

1. PLEASE NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING CONTACTS 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION: TRCA ENFORCEMENT (T: 437-880-2124; 
E: inspections@trca.ca) FOR APPROVED PERMITS AND THE TRCA PROJECT MANAGER FOR ISSUED VOLUNTARY PROJECT REVIEWS. PLEASE 
ENSURE YOU QUOTE THE TRCA FILE NUMBER OR TRCA PERMIT NUMBER IN YOUR NOTIFICATION.

GENERAL SITE NOTES:

1. ALL REMOVAL AND CONSTRUCTION WORK SHOULD BE CARRIED OUT IN 
SUCH A WAY THAT IT DOES NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT THE SLOPE.

2. STOCKPILES, HEAVY MACHINERY, ETC. SHOULD BE PLACED AS FAR 
AWAY FROM THE SLOPE AS POSSIBLE.

3. ALL MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THE SLOPE IS 
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. REFER TO ARBORIST'S TREE INVENTORY AND PRESERVATION PLAN 
REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

RAVINE & NATURAL FEATURE PROTECTION BY-LAW

THE RAVINE & NATURAL FEATURE PROTECTION BY-LAW, CHAPTER 658 OF 
THE CITY OF TORONTO MUNICIPAL CODE REGULATES THE INJURY AND 
DESTRUCTION OF TREES, DUMPING OF REFUSE AND CHANGES TO GRADE 
WITHIN PROTECTED AREAS DEFINED IN SCHEDULE A.

UNDER THIS BY-LAW PROTECTED TREES MAY NOT BE REMOVED, INJURED 
OR DESTROYED, AND PROTECTED GRADES MAY NOT BE ALTERED, WITHOUT 
WRITTEN AUTHORISATION FROM URBAN FORESTRY RAVINE & NATURAL 
FEATURE PROTECTION, ON BEHALF OF THE GENERAL MANAGER OF PARKS, 
FORESTRY & RECREATION.

CONVICTIONS OF OFFENCES RESPECTING THE REGULATIONS IN THE RAVINE
& NATURAL FEATURE PROTECTION BY-LAW ARE SUBJECT TO FINES, AND THE 
LANDOWNER MAY BE ORDERED BY THE COURT TO RESTORE THE AREA TO 
THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY. A PERSON CONVICTED OF AN OFFENCE 
UNDER THIS BY-LAW IS LIABLE TO A MINIMUM FINE OF $500 AND A MAXIMUM 
FINE OF $100,000 FOR EACH TREE DESTROYED, A MAXIMUM FINE OF $100,000 
FOR ANY OTHER OFFENCE COMMITTED UNDER THIS CHAPTER, AND/OR A 
SPECIAL FINE OF $100,000. A PERSON CONVICTED OF A CONTINUING 
OFFENCE, INCLUDING FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH RAVINE PERMIT 
CONDITIONS IS LIABLE TO A MAXIMUM FINE OF NOT MORE THAN $10,000 FOR 
EACH DAY OR PART OF A DAY THAT THE OFFENCE CONTINUES. RNFP 0608

SITE DRAINAGE NOTES:

1. INFILTRATION THROUGH SOFT LANDSCAPING AND PERMEABLE PAVING 
SHALL BE THE PREFERRED APPROACH TO MANAGING WATER FALLING 
ON THE SITE

2. EXCESS WATER WHICH DOES NOT INFILTRATE THE SOIL SHALL BE 
DIRECTED AWAY FROM NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES OR ANY TRCA 
IDENTIFIED HAZARDS WHERE POSSIBLE AND SHALL BE DRAINED TO A 
SUMP PIT AND PUMPED INTO THE FRENCH DRAIN

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OBC
2. SITE VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY 

DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT
3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
4. PROVIDE SAMPLES OF ALL FINISH SURFACES FOR 

APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION

Michael Bootsma Architect
michael@sm-a.ca
647-998-7010

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1 : 100

A012

PROPOSED SITE, GRADING,
AND DRAINAGE PLANS

2 OLD GEORGE PLACE
TORONTO, ON M4W 1X9

REV DATE ISSUE

1 2023/05/12 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

2 2023/07/06 ISS. FOR PERMIT REV 1

7 2024/05/29 ISS. FOR TRCA REVIEW

8 2024/06/13 ISS. FOR RNFP REVIEW

11 2024/08/12 ISS. FOR HER. REVIEW

12 2024/08/13 ISS. FOR ZALC REV 1

16 2025/02/13 ISS. FOR HER. REVIEW

17 2025/03/03 ISSUED FOR C OF A

20 2025/04/11 ISS. FOR HER. REVIEW



Michael Bootsma Architect ROX
TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE STREET FACADE

2025/06/30

DN

DN DN

UP

DN NEW DOUBLE-SIDED FIREPLACE CENTRED ON WALL

CONNECT TO EXISTING FLUE

CONSTRUCTION OF FLUE AND FIREPLACE TO 

CONFORM TO OBC 9.21 AND 9.22 RESPECTIVELY

PROVIDE NEW LINTEL FOR SUPPORT OF EXISTING 

STRUCTURAL WALL

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

DOUBLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

NEW PIVOT DOOR

NEW RETURN WALLS AT BOTH 

SIDES OF ENTRY DOOR

NEW POCKET DOOR IN 

EXISTING WALL

TRIPLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

OPEN TO 

SKY

REPLACE WINDOW

REDUCE OPENING WIDTH AND LOWER 

SILL TO SUIT NEW KITCHEN LAYOUT

LINE OF BALCONY ABOVE

ESTIMATED EXTENT OF 

ORIGINAL 8" MASONRY 

WALL SHOWN DASHED

EXISTING FIREPLACE AND BUILT 

OUT WALL TO BE REMOVED 

EXISTING FLUE TO REMAIN

INFILL OPENING

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 F

E
N

C
E

 T
O

 R
E

M
A

IN

STONE

NEW STAIR WITH STONE TREADS

16 TREADS AT 275

17 RISERS AT 178

LINE OF 

EXISTING 

FACADE

VERTICALLY 

SLIDING WINDOW

CLOCK NICHE

CL

V
.I
.F

.

7
1
0

4
3
7
0

3840

1370

1020 4000

1180

1
8
3
0

2
5
9
0

2560

960

1
5
6
0

6
4
3
0

1
0
9
0

5
3
3
0

1
5
1
0 8940

440

8460

STAIR
SALON

LIVING / DINING

KITCHENFOYER

WC

SOUTHEAST PATIO

SOUTH PATIO

COURTYARD

STUDIO

770

2110

820 820

880

1
2
1
0

3
8
0
0

260

3240

250

1180

2
0
2
0

1
2
8
0

3
6
7
0

5480

2400

2400

2400

4
6
9
0

3
5
5
0

1000 1000

1640

1640

R 4230

R
 2

77
3

1
6
9
0

1960

1
8
8
0

1
5
7
0

8
3
0

OPEN TO 

BELOW

RAVINE LIMIT SCHEDULE A-2

MUNICIPAL CODE CH.658

TRCA REGULATION LIMIT

LTSTOS

D101

D101A

E
X

1
0
2

E
X

1
0
3

D
1
0
7

W102

W104

W104

D104

D
1
0
5

W106

W
1
0
7

W001

W
1
0
1

W105

1
4
8
0

1300

5370

3210

2
9
8
0

1460 2540

9
1
0

NEW RAILING

LINE OF 

SKYLIGHT ABOVE

1
6
7
0

D106

2110
DOUBLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

(+/-5790)

1
2
0
0
`

ORIGINAL VS PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR TPBA02NTS



Michael Bootsma Architect ROX
TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE STREET FACADE

2025/06/30

TPB REVIEW
2025/06/30

VIEW OF EXISTING BUILDING FROM NORTH TPBA03



Michael Bootsma Architect ROX
TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE STREET FACADE

2025/06/30

EXISTING BASEMENT −2475

LEVEL 1 −75

PARAPET 6780

LEVEL 2 2945

BASEMENT −3125

ESTABLISHED GRADE 119425

LEVEL 3 6080

NEW PARAPET 9100

ROOF HEIGHT 11000

3
0

5
0

3
0

2
0

3
1

3
5

3
0

2
0

1
9

0
0

7
5

1
1

0
0

0

7
0
0

6
5
0

APPROXIMATE GRADE

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION TPBA041 : 100



Michael Bootsma Architect ROX
TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE STREET FACADE

2025/06/30

EXISTING BASEMENT −2475

LEVEL 1 −75

PARAPET 6780

LEVEL 2 2945

BASEMENT −3125

ESTABLISHED GRADE 119425

LEVEL 3 6080

NEW PARAPET 9100

ROOF HEIGHT 11000

1
9

0
0

3
0

2
0

3
1

3
5

3
0

2
0

3
0

5
0

1
1

0
0

0

7
5

GLASS GUARD SET IN 

ALUMINUM BASE SHOE

STONE FACING AT 

WALLS ON BOTH 

SIDES OF DRIVEWAY

STUDY SOUTH BALCONYNORTH TERRACE

BEDROOM 3NORTH BALCONY

FOYER SALON SOUTH PATIO

GARAGE

6
5
0

7
0
0

2
6

3
5

2
7

4
5

5
6

5
5

2
5

4
0

2
0

0
0

2
7

2
0

FIREPLACE

STONE PORTAL 

ENTRY

OPEN TO 

BEYOND

STONE FACING

STONE FACING

FACE OF EXTERIOR 

WALL BEYOND

PITCHED CEILING

STORAGE / LAUNDRY ELECTRICAL

PROPOSED NORTH/SOUTH SECTION TPBA051 : 100



DN

DN DN

UP

DN NEW DOUBLE-SIDED FIREPLACE CENTRED ON WALL

CONNECT TO EXISTING FLUE

CONSTRUCTION OF FLUE AND FIREPLACE TO 

CONFORM TO OBC 9.21 AND 9.22 RESPECTIVELY

PROVIDE NEW LINTEL FOR SUPPORT OF EXISTING 

STRUCTURAL WALL

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

DOUBLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

NEW PIVOT DOOR

NEW RETURN WALLS AT BOTH 

SIDES OF ENTRY DOOR

NEW POCKET DOOR IN 

EXISTING WALL

TRIPLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

OPEN TO 

SKY

REPLACE WINDOW

REDUCE OPENING WIDTH AND LOWER 

SILL TO SUIT NEW KITCHEN LAYOUT

LINE OF BALCONY ABOVE

ESTIMATED EXTENT OF 

ORIGINAL 8" MASONRY 

WALL SHOWN DASHED

EXISTING FIREPLACE AND BUILT 

OUT WALL TO BE REMOVED 

EXISTING FLUE TO REMAIN

INFILL OPENING

E
X
IS

T
IN

G
 F

E
N

C
E

 T
O

 R
E

M
A

IN

STONE

NEW STAIR WITH STONE TREADS

16 TREADS AT 275

17 RISERS AT 178

LINE OF 

EXISTING 

FACADE

VERTICALLY 

SLIDING WINDOW

CLOCK NICHE

CL

V
.I
.F

.

7
1
0

4
3
7
0

3840

1370

1020 4000

1180

1
8
3
0

2
5
9
0

2560

960

1
5
6
0

6
4
3
0

1
0
9
0

5
3
3
0

1
5
1
0 8940

440

8460

STAIR
SALON

LIVING / DINING

KITCHENFOYER

WC

SOUTHEAST PATIO

SOUTH PATIO

COURTYARD

STUDIO

770

2110

820 820

880

1
2
1
0

3
8
0
0

260

3240

250

1180
2
0
2
0

1
2
8
0

3
6
7
0

5480

2400

2400

2400

4
6
9
0

3
5
5
0

1000 1000

1640

1640

R 4230

R
 2

77
3

1
6
9
0

1960

1
8
8
0

1
5
7
0

8
3
0

OPEN TO 

BELOW

RAVINE LIMIT SCHEDULE A-2

MUNICIPAL CODE CH.658

TRCA REGULATION LIMIT

LTSTOS

D101

D101A

E
X

1
0
2

E
X

1
0
3

D
1
0
7

W102

W104

W104

D104

D
1
0
5

W106

W
1
0
7

W001

W
1
0
1

W105

1
4
8
0

1300

5370

3210

2
9
8
0

1460 2540

9
1
0

NEW RAILING

LINE OF 

SKYLIGHT ABOVE

1
6
7
0

D106

2110
DOUBLE 

HEIGHT 

SPACE

(+/-5790)

1
2
0
0
`

Michael Bootsma Architect 1 : 100 TPB111TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 1

2025/06/30

T
R

U
E
 N

O
R

T
H TPBA06



UP

DN

NEW LOW SLOPE 

SKYLIGHT

EX. CARPET

EX. TILE

RETAIN EXISTING STUDS

MAKE GOOD AS REQUIRED

OPEN TO 

BELOW

OPEN TO 

BELOW

NEW GLASS 

RAILING IN METAL 

SHOE BASE

OPEN TO 

ABOVE AND 

BELOW

LOW SLOPE 

ROOF

NEW MILLWORK SURROUNDING 

EXISTING FIREPLACE

1
7
5
0

1
7
5
0

CL

1
1
2
0

4010

910 910

4010

780

3130

1
4
8
0

3620

9
7
0

7
6
0

2
6
8
0

3
2
8
0

3130

5740

1170 610

BEDROOM 2BEDROOM 3

WC2WC3

WALK-IN CLOSET

BATHROOM

NORTH BALCONY

4610

NEW STAIR WITH STONE TREADS

16 TREADS AT 275

17 RISERS AT 184

770

2
4
7
0

1370

1
4
8
0

3
6
7
0

1
2
8
0

2330 2930 2330

1370

2
4
7
0

2
1
5
0

2550

1000 1000
2
0
2
0

7
9
7
0

2400

2450

2400

STAIR

WALKWAY

CLOSET CLOSET

RAVINE LIMIT SCHEDULE A-2

MUNICIPAL CODE CH.658

TRCA REGULATION LIMIT

LTSTOS

W
1
0
1

W105

W104

W104

W201

W
1
1
7

W
1
1
9

W
1
1
7

W
1
1
9

D203 D202

D
2
0
1

D202AD203A

D
2
0
3
B

D
2
0
2
B

EX205

EX204

E
X

2
0
2

W102

1200

W103

4
3
8
0

880

1
2
1
0

1
4
8
0

1300

3190

4150

5370

4560

5
1
7
0

2690

SECOND FLOOR FRONT 

BALCONY: 6.29 m2

1
2
0
0
`

Michael Bootsma Architect 1 : 100 TPB112TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 2

2025/06/30

T
R

U
E
 N

O
R

T
H TPBA07



DN

610

6
1
0

NEW ROOF ACCESS 

HATCH ABOVE

610

6
1
0

NEW ROOF ACCESS 

HATCH ABOVE

GUARDRAIL AT 

1100mm A.F.F.

NEW FIREPLACE

AND BOOKSHELVES

OPEN TO 

BELOW

EXISTING CHIMNEY 

TO BE EXTENDED

NEW BOOKSHELVES

PITCHED CEILING WITH 

CLERESTOREY ABOVE

SKYLIGHT 

ABOVE

CL

1
4
8
0

1
2
8
0

3
6
7
0

5510

3
0
6
0

6
6
8
0

9
1
0

9
1
0

1
6
2
0

5980

5940

2450

2990

3
4
7
0

3280

3290

910910

7
8
6
0

2550

1000 1000
2
0
2
0

770

2400

NORTH TERRACE

SOUTH BALCONY

PRIMARY BEDROOM

WALK-IN CLOSET

BATHROOM

STAIR

STUDY

RAVINE LIMIT SCHEDULE A-2

MUNICIPAL CODE CH.658

TRCA REGULATION LIMIT

LTSTOS

D
3
0
2

D
3
0
1

W301

W301 W301

W201

D303

D304

W104

W104

W302

W102

W105

2400

D306 D307

D
3
0
5

W
1
0
1

2
3
3
0

R
 2757

880

1
2
1
0

1
4
8
0

1300

1180

6860

5370

5880

4480

PLANTER PLANTER

HORIZONTAL WIRE 

RAILING SET BACK 

150mm FROM PARAPET

6970

4560

5
1
7
0

1
0
5
0

PLANTED PERGOLA SCREEN TYP.

3RD FLOOR TERRACE:

18.80 m2 USABLE AREA

THIRD FLOOR REAR BALCONY: 9.66 m2

1
4
7
0

Michael Bootsma Architect 1 : 100 TPB113TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE PROPOSED PLAN - LEVEL 3

2025/06/30

T
R

U
E
 N

O
R

T
H TPBA08



Michael Bootsma Architect ROX
TPB REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE STREET FACADE

2025/06/30

EXISTING BASEMENT −2475

LEVEL 1 −75

PARAPET 6780

LEVEL 2 2945

BASEMENT −3125

ESTABLISHED GRADE 119425

LEVEL 3 6080

NEW PARAPET 9100

ROOF HEIGHT 11000

1
9

0
0

3
0

2
0

3
1

3
5

3
0

2
0

3
0

5
0

1
1

0
0

0

7
5

7
0
0

6
5
0

APPROXIMATE GRADE

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION TPBA091 : 100



Michael Bootsma Architect SK017xHERITAGE REVIEW2 OLD GEORGE PLACE Unnamed
11/18/24

SOLDIER COURSE 112/02/24
CORNER COLUMNS 112/17/24
VIEW IN WINTER WinterTPB REVIEW

2025/06/30
RENDERING OF PROPOSAL VIEWED IN THE
WINTER FROM THE NORTHWEST TPBA10


	Sheets
	ROX - STREET FACADE


